

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY:**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**  
**Second Appeal No. 49 of 2017**  
**[Gajanan Dhansingh Chouhan Vs. Shankar Pundlik Kadu]**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. B.N. Mohta, Adv., for the appellant.

-----

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2017**

Heard.

Issue notice on the following substantial question  
of law:-

In the light of provisions of Section 36C of  
the Maharashtra Revenue Code, 1966,  
whether the suit for possession on the basis  
of Exchange-Deed dated 8<sup>th</sup> July, 1992 was  
maintainable?

Notice is made returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

**-0-0-0-**

**Civil Application No. 98 of 2017 :**

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

There shall be ad interim relief in terms of Prayer Clause [1].

**Judge**

||hedau||