

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2017

Gajanan Dhansing ChouhanPetitioner

V/S

Shankar Pundlik KaduRespondent

B.n. Mohta Sanjay B. Mohta For Petitioner

Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre For Caveator - R-sole. Raghav

Ganesh Kavimandan For/r-sole For Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 25th September, 2017

P.C. :

S.O. to 13/10/2017 as last chance at request of Adv.Mohta.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)