

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SA NO.49/2017**

**Gajanan Chouhan**

**..vs..**

**Shankar Kadu**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....  
Shri B.N. Mohta, Counsel for the appellant.

Shri R.G. Kavimandan, Counsel for the respondent.

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED : OCTOBER 13, 2017.**

Put up this matter on 13.11.2017 for admission, at  
the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.

**JUDGE**

!! BRW !!

...../-