

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2017

Gajanan Dhansing ChouhanPETITIONER

V/S

Shankar Pundlik KaduRESPONDENT

B.N. MOHTA for Petitioner

RAVINDRA LAXMANRAO KHAPRE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 26th June, 2025

P.C. :

Seen Pursis St. No. 03/2025. Counsel to take steps against deceased appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)